P.O.Box 119

GJOA HAVEN, NU XO0B 1J0 0a2¢ ALArC bNLPM
TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB2ROC0305

July 13, 2004
To: Distribution List

Subject: Assignment of License NWB2ROC0305

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) received an application from De Beers Canada Exploration
Inc. for the assignment of NWB2ROCO0305 to Tahera Diamond Corporation.

This application is subject to applicable provisions of Article 13 of the Nunavut Land Claims
Agreement. Accordingly, the NWB is required to give public notice of the application before
approving it.

Documents pertaining to the assignment are available through the internet on our ftp site at
http://ftp.nunavut.ca in the folder NWB2 EXPLORATION and sub-folder NWB2ROC.

We also ask that Tahera Diamond Corporation make available to the public, upon request and
free of charge, copies of documents pertaining to this application.

The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regard to this
application before August 13, 2004.

Sincerely,
Original signed by:

Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing

Cc: Distribution list


http://ftp.nunavut.ca/

Distribution List — (Kitikmeot)

Tahera Greg Missal

De Beers Shirley S-Pfister
NTI Carson Gillis
NTI Stefan Lopatka
NTI George Hakongak
Kit-1A, Lands Jack Kaniak
Kit-1A, Lands Geoff Clark
Kit-HTO Agnes Egotak
NWMB Josee Galipeau
NIRB Gladys Joudrey
DIAND-Iqgaluit C. Bodykevich
DIAND-Inspector ~ Scott Stewart
DIAND-Iqgaluit Elizabeth Sherlock
DIAND-Iqgaluit Robert Eno
DFO-Igaluit Derrick Moggy
DFO-lgaluit Tania Gordanier
EC-YK Paula Pacholek
EC Igaluit Colette Meloche
Kit-Health Robert Phillips
CGS Doug Sitland
CGS-Kitikmeot Bruce Rines

GN Earle Baddaloo
Gladis Lemus
NWB Jim Wall

CLARC & KIA — Cambridge Bay

missal@tahera.com

shirley.standaferpfister@ca.debeersgroup.com

caillis@polarnet.ca
slopatka@polarnet.ca
naikak@polarnet.ca

ikaniak@polarnet.ca

geoffc@polarnet.ca
agnes@polarnet.ca
jgalipeau@nwmb.com

gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca

bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca

stewarts@inac.gc.ca
sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca
enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca

moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

paula.pacholek@ec.qgc.ca
Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca

rphillips@gov.nu.ca

dsitland@qgov.nu.ca
brines@gqov.nu.ca

ebaddaloo@qov.nu.ca
glemus@aqgov.nu.ca

techl@nwb.nunavut.ca

(867) 983-2701

HTO — Cambridge Bay
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay

CLARC & KIA - Kugluktuk

HTO - Kugluktuk
Hamlet of Kugluktuk

(867) 983-2427
(867) 983-2193
(867) 982-3311
(867) 982-5912
(867) 982-3060

(867) 983-2723
(867) 983-2723
(867) 983-2723
(867) 982-3311

(867) 982-4047
(867) 979-7785

(867) 979-6445
(867) 975-4560
(867) 975-4585
(867) 979-8039
(867) 873-8185
(867) 975-4645
(867) 983-4088

(867) 979-5811

(867) 975-5981
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